## **RESOLUTION NO. 23-11-002**

Sponsored by: Commissioners Jared Anderson, Nick Bright, and Mike Caylor

## A RESOLUTION TO REAPPROPRIATE FUNDS FOR FY24

**WHEREAS**, Blount County requests to increase the Building Construction fund for Drug Task Force to reappropriate the use of Fund Balance from FY23 to FY24 for ongoing, previously approved project in FY23.

**WHEREAS**, it is deemed to be in the best interest of Blount County, to amend various Fund Balances as requested.

**WHEREAS by the** Board of Commissioners of Blount County, Tennessee assembled in regular session this 16th day of November 2023 that the Use of Fund Balances shall be amended as follows:

Appropriation:	
101-91121-570600-0-202	Building Construction\$279,706.67
Revenues:	
101-00000-489900-000	Use of Fund Balance\$279,706.67
	<b>BE IT RESOLVED</b> by the Legislative Body of Blount County, Tennessee, lled session on this 16th day of November 2023.
BE IT FURTHER RE	SOLVED, that
Duly authorized and a	pproved the 16th of November 2023.
CERTIFICATION C	F ACTION ATTEST
Commission Chairman	County Clerk
County Mayor  Approved  Vetoed	Date